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Violation Letter
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA \

MINISTRY OF MINES '
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES

0/0 THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES.
File No: MP/BGTMN-13 (12 (| L6 Scheme No.-11, Kamla Nehru Nagar

Jabalpur, dated: 03/11/2021
To,

Shri Rajendra Deshmukh
Post-Miragpur, Tahsil:- Khairlanji,
District-Balaghat (Madhya Pradesh)
Email- deshmukh.rahul707 @gmail.com

Subject:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules,2017 in respect of
your Miragpur Manganese Ore Mine (4.2 Ha.) in at Village- Miragpur, District-
Balaghat, State-Madhya Pradesh

Dear Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were
found violated in your above mentioned mine during the MCDR inspection by Shri Prashay
Gajbhiye, Assistant Mining Engineer on 19.10.2021 in presence of Shri Rajendra Deshmukh,
Lessee, Arun B.Deoras QP & Shri Dheeraj Nagpure, Mine Manager under:-
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Rule According to this rule-No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out
11 (1) mining operation in any area except in accordance with the mining plan approved,

modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in
accordance with the system established by the State Govt. pursuant to the provisions to
clause (b) of Sub Section (2) of Section 5 or approved by the competent authority of
the Atomic Minerals Directorate for exploration and Researching respect of minerals
specified in Part B of the First Schedule of the Act where the grade of such atomic
minerals is equal to or above the threshold value limit declared under schedule-A of
the Atomic Mineral Concession Rules 2016.

The Review of the approved of Mining Plan of above mentioned mine was approved
vide this office letter No-MP/Chhatarpur/Iron Ore/MPLN/MOD-71/2017-18 dated
12.01.2018. incorporating the proposals for 2020-21. During the inspection it was
found that following provisions of rule have been violated.

1) Exploration has not been done against the proposal of 17 numbers of boreholes (12
DTH & 5 Core bore holes) in to the approved plan period.

2) As per proposal,Backfilling has not been done within 7.5m barrier zone between
Pillars no BP-6 to BP-5A of the lease area.

3)Check dam not maintained as per approved document.

Rule The holder of mining lease shall submit a yearly report as per the format specified
26(2) before 1st July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative
work carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any
deviation, reason thereof

“Annual PMCP report not submitted for the reporting year (2020-21)”. _J
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File No: MP/BGT/MN-73

e 1) For the purpose of carrying out
Rule 55 | Employment of geologists and mining engineers. -(1) For the pL::E e rulgy— g
reconnaissance, prospecting or mining operations in accordance w )

every holder of reconnaissance permit shall employ a whgle-tlme 830105‘?t’ lease shall
every holder of prospecting licence or a prospecting | lc.ense-cum-mmmg ca
employ a whole-time geologist and a part-time mining engineer;

every holder of a mining lease shall employ, in case of- '

category 'A" mines, a whole-time mining engineer and a geologist; _

(b) category 'B' mines, a part-time mining engineer and a part-time geologist:
Provided that in the case of fully mechanised category 'A’ mines, the mining engineers
and geologists shall have minimum five years of professional experience of working in

a supervisory capacity in the field of mining:

“Appointment of Mining Engineer & Geologist has not been Submitted.”

02) In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017.

03) Non-compliance of the rule 11(1) of MCDR-2017 may lead to suspension of Mining operations
under the provisions of rule 11(2) .

04) You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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1) The Director, Director of Geology & Mining, Govt.of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhawan,29A

Arera Hills, Jail Road, Bhopal (MP)
2) The Controller of Mines (CZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Indira Bhawan, Civil Lines, Nagpur,
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